	I BIN 100 BUIL BIN UB.	
PATENTS ONLY	D TRADEMARKS	
IO INE COMMAN	DIRADEMARKS	
101425406 Please record the attached original document or copy thereof.		
Name of Party(ies) conveying an interest:	Name and Address of Party(ies) receiving an interest:	
Dishard I Stallbaumar	Name: Boymand F Ditmon	
Richard J. Stallbaumer ↓ ↓ ↓ ↓ ↓ ↓ James A. Rusk	Name: Raymond F. Pitman Internal Address:	
James A. Rusk	Street Address: 11400 Brookwood	
1).00	City: Leawood	
	State/Zip: Kansas	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	Additional name (a) and address at the bod?	
☐ Yes ⊠ No	Additional name(s) and addresses attached?	
3. Description of the interest conveyed:		
☐ Change of Name	Other:	
Security Agreement Merger		
Execution Date: June 5, 1993		
Application number(s) or patent number(s). Additional sheet attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No		
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:		
i this document is being filed together with a new applicati	on, the execution date of the application is.	
Date		
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)	
	5,486,084	
Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No		
	6. Number of applications and patents involved: 1	
concerning document should be mailed: BRINKS HOFER GILSON & LIONE	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$40.00	
P.O. BOX 10395	Enclosed	
CHICAGO, IL 60610	Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account No.	
(312)321-4200	23-1925	
	 Please charge any deficiencies in fee or credit any overpayment to Deposit Account No. 23-1925. 	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE		
8/08/2000 NTHAI1 00000051 5486084		
FC:581 40.00 PP		
9. Statement and signature.		
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true		
copy of the original document.		
VA 3 00		
Steven P. Shurtz Name of Person Signing Signature Signature 1/3/00 Date		
Name of Person Signing Sig	gnature Date	
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: <u>5</u>		
rotal number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document. 2		

Rev. Dec -99

F:\COMMON\SPS\3380 - Manitowoc Crane\3380-357(b) Recordal of Assignment.doc

ASSIGNMENT VERIFICATION

THIS ASSIGNMENT VERIFICATION is intended to verify that the attached assignment of the patent identified below and is a true and correct copy of the original assignment of said patent.

Raymond F. Pitman is the assignee in the assignment from Richard J. Stallbaumer and James A. Rusk assigning all their rights in and to an invention entitled MULTIPLE PURPOSE MATERIAL HANDLING AND WORKING APPARATUS, (copy of which is attached to this Assignment Verification as exhibit A).

The attached Assignment is a true and correct copy of the assignment as originally executed.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned have executed this Assignment Verification at GRANDVIEW, _MO_, on the day and year indicated below.

Date: //6/00

Raymond F. Pitman

EXHIBIT A

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, WE, RAYMOND F. PITMAN, of 11400 Brookwood, Leawood, Kansas, RICHARD J. STALI BAUMER, of 13844 Hemlock, Overland Park, Kansas and JAMES A. RUSI, of 11713 Fuller Avenue, Kansas City, Missouri, have jointly invented certain new and useful improvements in

A MULTIPLE PURPOSE MATERIAL HANDLING AND WORKING APPARATUS

for which an application for Letters Patent of the United States is about to be filed; and

WHEREAS, the said RAYMOND F. PITMAN, identified above, is desirous of acquiring the interests of said RICHARD J. STALLBAUMER and JAMES i. RUSK, identified above, in said invention, said application and any and all Letters Patent which may be granted for or upon said invention in the United States of America and all countries foreign thereto.

NOW, THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern be it known that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledge, WE, RICHARD J. STALLBAUMER and JAMES A. RUSK, have sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said RAYMOND F. PITMAN, the full and exclusive right, title and interest, throughout the world, in, to and under the following:

(a) said invention as fully set forth and described in the specification prepared, and executed by each of such as co-

inventors on even date herewith preparatory to obtaining Letters
Patent of the United states therefor;

- (b) said application;
- (c) and any all refilings and continuations of said application;
- (d) and any all Letters Patent of the United States of America which may issue from said application, refilings, division and continuations;
- (e) any and all reissues of said Letters Patent of the United States of America;
- (f) any and all applications for Letters Patent upon said inventing which may hereafter be filed in any and all countries foreign to the United States of America;
- (g) any and all refilings, divisions and continuations of said foreign-filed applications;
- (h) any and all Letters Patent of countries foreign to the United States of America which may issue from the said foreign-filed applications, refilings, divisions and continuations; and
- (i) any and all extension of, and additions to, said Letters Patent of countries foreign to the United States of America.

All of the above shall be held and enjoyed by said RAYMOND F. PITMAN for his own use and behoof, and for his legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, and we do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks

to issue the said Letters Patent in accordance with this Assignment.
Executed this 5th day of June, 1997.
RICHARD J. STALLBAUMER
In all
JAMES A. RUSK

RECORDED: 07/17/2000